• Wraparound Terminals
• Solder or Epoxy Attachment
• Customer Defined Testing Available
RP0402ZZ-XXXXWN-90 Features:
RP0402ZZ-XXXXWN-90 Parameters:
RP0402ZZ-XXXXWN-90 Dimensions:
• RoHS Compliant or SnPb Available
• Tape & Reel or Waffle Pack Available

and is an ITAR Registered company.
Actual Size
Ordering Information:
Dimensions in inches [mm]
Tolerance is ± 0.005[0.127]
unless otherwise stated
0402
RP               0402      ZZ - XXXX  W          N - 90  UU
Substrate
90 - 0.010” Al2O3F - 1%
G - 2%
J - 5%
Normal
Inspection
Size
Tolerance
Contact factory for
additional options
Packaging
Blank - Bulk
TR - Tape and Reel
WP - Waffle Pack
Prefix for Wraparoud
Resistor
Value Code Examples
1002 - 10KΩ
1003 - 100KΩ
1004 - 1MΩ
100mW Al2O3 Chip Resistor w/ Wraparound Terminals
RP0402ZZ-XXXXWN-90
ORIG. REV. No.
PAGE 1 OF 2
AMAR 1
2017
  .010
0.254
  .040
1.016
  .020
0.508
  .020
0.508
(2X)
.011
0.279
(2X)
  .018
0.457
Example Part Number: RP0402CT-50R0JN-90
BA - Palladium Silver
CT - 100% Matte Tin over Nickel over Silver
CB - Sn62 over Nickel over Silver
CC -  100% Matte Tin over Copper
GA -  Gold
RoHS
Yes